Dix Hills Water District
683 Caledonia Road

Ww Dix Hills, NY 11746
NOTIFICATION OF RATE INCREASE

We are writing to inform you of an update to our rate and
fee schedule, effective January 1, 2025, in accordance with
Town of Huntington Resolution No. 2024-555, adopted on
October 8, 2024. This adjustment is essential for the Dix Hills
Water District to continue meeting the operational demands
of our 17 well sites and address the rising costs associated
with infrastructure improvements, repairs, chemicals, and
general facility maintenance.

Every day, our dedicated team works diligently to meet and
exceed the rigorous standards set for water quality, ensuring
that your water service remains safe, reliable, and of the
highest quality.

We appreciate your understanding and cooperation as we
strive to maintain the quality and reliability of our water

services.

Sincerely, M
Superintendent »‘ ‘
Senior Water Plant Operator IB .

Dix Hills Water District
DHWD@huntingtonny.gov




Dix Hills Water District Rate Changes Effective 1/1/2025

Minimum Quarterly Charges
Meter Size Gallons Included Minimum Quarterly Rate
5/8" 110,000 | $16.00
3/4" 112,000 | $20.00
Ny 23,000 $40.00
11/2" 145,000 TR $75.00
2" 78,000 5 $160.00
4 132,000 $250.00
4" 179,000 $375.00
6" 241,000 $550.00
3 320,000 | ~ $785.00
Water Consumed {New Rate Per Thousand Gallons
0 to 10,000 S |
10,001t0 50,000 | |
50,001 to 100,000 | T $1.90 |
100,001 to 150,000 $2.40
150,001 to 200,000 $2.75
(Over 200,000
Other Charges
Charge Code Description Rate
ACTCLS ‘ACCOGNT CLOSE OUT $50.00
EMRGAH '[EMERGENCY AFTER

'HOURS TURN OFF/ON $250.00
NEWACT 'NEW ACCOUNT $50.00
SUR *W/Q SURCHARGE $30.00
SVCALL  ISERVICE CALL $50.00
TAPFEE TAP FEE $475.00
TOF 'TURN OFF $50.00
TON TURN ON $50.00
LATE FEE LATE FEE IF NOT PAID BY

DUE DATE 3.50%
o FIRE LINE $700.00
3» FIRE LINE $700.00
4" FIRE LINE $700.00
6" FIRE LINE $700.00
8" FIRE LINE $900.00
10" FIRE LINE $1,400.00
12" FIRE LINE $2,300.00




